502163101 12/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ice Link, LLC	05/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEK Solutions Inc.
Street Address:	2800, 715 5th Avenue S.W.
City:	Calgary (Alberta)
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2P 2X6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12803997
Application Number:	13317078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156562498

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-656-2458

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com
Correspondent Name: William L. Bartow
Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RIH-1-B (365251-29)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William L. Bartow

Total Attachments: 1

source=Pending_Pat_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029470 FRAME: 0031 0.00 1280398

PATENT PENDING ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Ice Link, LLC, a California limited liability company, having its principal business address at 954 North Batavia Street, Orange, California, 92867 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following inventions (hereinafter "Invention") and the associated Patent Pending identified as:

- U.S. Patent Pending application #12/803,997 dated 07/12/2010 for volumetric portioning of ice
- U.S. Patent Pending application #13/317,078 dated 10/07/2011 for diverting of ice and crushing at point of use

AND WHEREAS TEK Solutions Inc., an Alberta corporation, having its principal business address at 2800, 715 5th Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, T2P 2X6 (hereinafter "Assignee") acquired and reacquired all right, title and interest in and to said invention and all improvements thereon, the said Patents Pending, and Assignor now desires to confirm the assignment to Assignee, and to make of record all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Patents Pending and all improvements thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Invention and all improvements thereon which are disclosed in the Invention, and all original, reissue or foreign Letters Patent granted thereof, all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and Assignor covenants that it has full right to do so, and Assignor agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known respecting said Invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings; and Assignor agrees to execute any further applications or divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and any other documents now and hereafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned.

Executed this 10th day of May, 2012, at Orange, California.

Per:

Authorized Official of Ice Link, LLC

Name: Eric Berge Title: President

/Witness

Name of Witness

Address of Witness

RECORDED: 12/14/2012

Heuston, 7x 77077

PATENT

REEL: 029470 FRAME: 0032